HaP-ZE-RRET~RBEES
SHIN-KOBE / SANNOMIYA / KOSOKU MAIKO to AWAJI YUMEBUTAI
ER/N\REEZ Highway Bus Timetable

BE/NARDY(E Boarding Areas

* [$84 HMFER] Shin-Kobe Station (Shinkansen) * [JR=EER] Sannomiya Station (JR)

PR HHER TRAL—E— JR/ASZDYIE JR=ER 7_E7‘3‘|'"J/\ SENARI—SS I
va—R2F TR~ (BHBTH) 0 () *H\f@% ABEOUL(FHBTT)
X11:30%F5EDYIE
SHIN-KOBE STATION Go to 1F via JR Bus Boarding ~ SANNOMIYA STATION Sannomiya Bus Terminal
concourse (2F) escalator Area South side of east gates ' &< 't Boarding Area #4. *The 11:30 bus

departs from Boarding Area #5

*[E#EEF] Kosoku-Maiko

JREFER AR Travel time & fare:
MAIKO STATION (JR) K ETEE R/ NRA—IFILEIL(BRE) -%{T*ﬁ:ﬁ_%?é;‘( b(6(zgz\)) ¥1),100
5o - BAAEE KBRAIRE/NNRE 2FBDOYIE: To/From Shin-Kobe min.

- i o/From i in.
STATION (Sanyo) Cg;gseacg'e‘g Maiko Expressway Bus Terminal to Awaji Island (5F) .—%gg;_ggﬁy(zoﬁ) ¥750

Boarding Area #2 To/From Kosoku-Maiko (20 min.)

***Please confirm that the bus for Awaji is bound for Higashiura BT (or Tsuna Port) before boarding.***
EEAEF KBRFES

KERFEL JEET

EfTH = = = — —
SI\II:OR‘\I'/:EC;E DE?T. SH?IEIT%EBE SAN_N{)?/IIYA K,aiﬁ(%u_ YuﬁAvagilem YquVEIQLJJITAl Kﬁi%}u' SAI\KI{)?/IIYA SHﬁ\?ﬁigBE
FHO#  HMBT - - 6:30 6:45 thE0n FHE 815 8:35 9:02 9:12
thBEO% FHBT  6:05 6:20 6:50 7:05 ranx  HaE  8:20 8:40 9:07 9:17
FAOH  HEBT  6:45 7:00 7:30 7:48 geE 865 9:15 9:42 9:52
=BT 715 7:30 8:00 8:18 maE 915 9:35 10:02 10:12
=HBT 745 8:00 8:30 8:48 thEon FaE  9:30 950 10117 10:27
#HBT 8115 8:30 9:00 9:18 FaROH  HaE  9:35 955 10:22 10:32
=HBT  8:40 8:55 9:30 9:48 +hEon FaE 945 1005 10:32 10:42
FHEBT 9115 930 10:00 10:18 rA0x  FaAFE 955 10:15  10:42 10:52
ez  FHEBT 945  10:00 10:30 10:48 Hwaem 1015 1035 11:02 1112
=BT 1015 10:30 11:00 11:18 +hEox FaE 1035 1055 11:22  11:32
+heEox  FHEBT 10145 11:00 11:30 11:48 TEox  #HEE  10:45 11:05 11:32  11:42
=BT 11:15 11:30 12:00 12:15 +heEox FaE 1055 11115 11142 1152
=EBT 12115 1230 13:00 13:15 wwE  11:15 11:35  12:02 12112
=EBT 13:15  13:30 1400 14:18 wwE  11:45 1205 1232 12142
wa0x  FAEBT 14115 1430 1500 15:18 s 1250 1310 13:37 1347
+heEox  FHEBT 14115 1430 1500 15:15 gE 18345 1405 1432 14:42
BEBT - - 15:45 16:03 wwE 1420 1440 15:07 15:17
ra0x  FAEBT 1515 1530 16:00 16:15 gE 1445 1505  15:32  15:42
+hE0x  FHEBT 1515 1530 16:00 16:18 s 1560156 16:35  16:02  16:12
=BT 15145 16:00 16:30 16:48 wwE 1545 1605 1632 16:42
=#BT 16:05 16:20 16:50 17:08 wwE  16:15 16:35  17:02  17:12
=#HBT 16:45 17:00 17:30 17:48 wwmE  16:45 17:05 1732 17:42
#=@BT 1715 17:30 18:00 18:18 t#eon FHeE 1715 17:35 1802 1812
+#e0x  FHEBT 17:35 17560 1820 18:38 wa0x  FHEE  17:35 1765 1822 1832
#=@BT 17:45 18:00 18:30 18:48 thEox FaE 1745 1805 1832 1842
=BT 1815 1830 19:00 19:18 wwE 1815 1835 19:02 1912
#=@BT  18:45  19:00  19:30 19:45 TROX mEEF 1845 19:05 = =
EETEE wwE 1915 1935 20:02 20:12
KOKUDO YUMEBUTAI geE 20015 20:35 21:02 21:12
#=EBT 19:15  19:30  20:00 20:15 wweE  21:15 21:35 22:02 22112
#mBT  19:45  20:00 20:30 20:45 wwE  21:55 22211 22:38 22:48
=BT 20:15 20:30  21:00 21:15 grmE 22:35 2251 2318 -
#mBT  20:45  21:00 21:30 21:45 As of 2024/12/1 SIE
#EBT 21:35  21:50 2220 22:35 [ ] =weekdays only
BEBT 2245  23:00 23:30 2345 [ 1 =Weekends & holidays only

HEBENRA—IF L E19:30UEICHFET HNRITKBREESHIIC

FUEFVEEA, BESEESTRELTREL,

Buses departing from Sannomiya Bus Terminal from 19:30
onwards stop at the Kokudo Yumebutai bus stop instead of Awaji
Yumebutai (a 5-min. walk).

B#BT = Higashiura Bus Terminal
#FMPE = Shin-Kobe
EEET = Kosoku-Maiko

XEFREBEBE All seats are first-come first-serve


TAMEGO
長方形


RETEENDEERNAFEYIZOTEN
Highway bus boarding locations
(To the International Conference Center & Grand Nikko Awaji)

BUANRRA =S FILFTFENXITTEETERT I,
Please confirm that the bus is bound for
Higashiura Terminal (via Awaji Yumebutai) before boarding.

$rE IR LTI~ 604)
SHIN-KOBE 60 min. to AWAJI YUMEBUTAI bus stop
JRET# F ER
2F JR SHIN-KOBE Stn. 5 K I

B A
NISHIAKASHI <j [:> SHIN-OSAKA

....Il@l*ILI[I:l..'...-..-..-I
Shinkansen Ticket gate
1F
fﬁl\‘Z "E & — E vt
City Bus HENAA—SFI)LITE

(1HBFEYIE)
For Higashiura Bus Terminal
(via Yumebutai)
Bus Stop #1

=/ RESEAFN 455
S L (o1 h/.N 45 min. to AWAJI YUMEBUTAI bus stop

R—rSa4+—=/ER(2F)

gf EEE NN EEEEEEEEEEEEEEENR]|

" ﬁﬁ P\S\I\- --_‘.-"'. Portliner station (2F)
2 =1/ \M
P RZ O g
ey R YA NAFry bty s—
/\/ W 7“’“‘.—,\\: (SY @B 1F)
= . ‘IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
ﬁg ?‘;“i\‘w ? ar Bus ticket counter (1F)
ERTE N =
D ULDDNARY S BANRA—SFILTE
] "‘.Alrport Bus Boarding Area 4EFEL IS
(SYFWF1F)
For Higashiura Bus Terminal
oy It (via Yumebutai)
Kobe Hankyu 2ok 3¢ Bus Stop #4
department store YLD NARELY IS (M_INT KOBE 1F)

Airport Bus Drop-Off Area



TAMEGO
長方形


20:15

EEZEHEAR/\X{E / Kokudo Yumebutai Bus Stop
EEZHERNRAENTIFIUFZya—RkR, ARSFEERRBE~DIEN
How to reach the Awaji Yumebutai International Conference Center & Grand Nikko Awaji
from the Kokudo Yumebutai bus stop

HFER(@WE)
JSURmya—#k For Maiko Station
Grand Nikko Awaji (Kobe City)

28

EXEd
REESETERER
e LR E L ®
U Emass
Awaji Yumebutai /
International Conference Center Q/l )
MAT
: @ Bus Stop

For Sumoto City

O EEFHa/\RF(BEFHT) © HE(EA:W BAl:B) ©® tEHdE
Kokudo Awaji Yumebutai bus Sidewalk Crosswalk
stop (Left: mountains / Right: sea)

(Drop-off area)

KEEBSHES/ N\ RENLRBEFRERERES.
JoURZya—REBETIE,
ESHENTT,

Awaji Yumebutai International Conference Center &

Grand Nikko Awaji are about a 5-min. walk
from the Kokudo Yumebutai bus stop.

3\

@ HE(ZFHEEEHRA)
Sidewalk
(Yumebutai grounds)


https://www.bing.com/maps?&ty=18&q=%e6%b7%a1%e8%b7%af%e5%a4%a2%e8%88%9e%e5%8f%b0%e5%9b%bd%e9%9a%9b%e4%bc%9a%e8%ad%b0%e5%a0%b4%20%e6%b7%a1%e8%b7%af%e5%b8%82%20%e5%85%b5%e5%ba%ab%e7%9c%8c&ss=ypid.YN5286x11430804434984008883&ppois=34.558292388916016_135.0081329345703_%e6%b7%a1%e8%b7%af%e5%a4%a2%e8%88%9e%e5%8f%b0%e5%9b%bd%e9%9a%9b%e4%bc%9a%e8%ad%b0%e5%a0%b4_YN5286x11430804434984008883~&cp=34.558292~135.008133&v=2&sV=1
https://www.bing.com/maps?&ty=18&q=%e6%b7%a1%e8%b7%af%e5%a4%a2%e8%88%9e%e5%8f%b0%e5%9b%bd%e9%9a%9b%e4%bc%9a%e8%ad%b0%e5%a0%b4%20%e6%b7%a1%e8%b7%af%e5%b8%82%20%e5%85%b5%e5%ba%ab%e7%9c%8c&ss=ypid.YN5286x11430804434984008883&ppois=34.558292388916016_135.0081329345703_%e6%b7%a1%e8%b7%af%e5%a4%a2%e8%88%9e%e5%8f%b0%e5%9b%bd%e9%9a%9b%e4%bc%9a%e8%ad%b0%e5%a0%b4_YN5286x11430804434984008883~&cp=34.558292~135.008133&v=2&sV=1
TAMEGO
長方形

TAMEGO
タイプライターテキスト
淡路夢舞台 20:15着以降のバス降車場所

TAMEGO
タイプライターテキスト

TAMEGO
タイプライターテキスト

TAMEGO
タイプライターテキスト

TAMEGO
タイプライターテキスト

TAMEGO
タイプライターテキスト

TAMEGO
タイプライターテキスト




